Attachment B

To Whom It May Congern:

I reside in the neighborhood - just a couple blocks away — from El Dorado
Liquor Store owned by Mr. Shergill, I’ve become to know Harry (Mr, Shergill)
ag [ am a patron of his store. Harry has always extended me and my licensed
medical alert service canine courtesy.

Harry has told me he desires to open another store in the Country Club area
of Stockton. Undoubtedly,'I believe Harry will give such a store, or any
other business for that matter, the same sense of community, ¢leanliness and
professionalism as he does with the El Dorado Liquor Store.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

cerely,

Si,
@m Lt
Miss Carlin La/rutta

(209) 464~7171



Attachment B

Tuesday, March 01, 2016

Dear City Council Commissioners,

I am pleased to have this opportunity to write this letter to attest to the character of Harry Shergill and
- to recommend him in his new venture, The Liquor Zone, at 2700 Country Club Blvd Stockton, CA. 95204.

| have been a neighbor to Mr. Shergill’s business, El Dorado Liquor, for several years and have had the
pleasure of personally getting to know him. Harry evokes a sense of community in our neighborhood, a
place where people of all ages come, either to get a cup of coffee and pick up the morning paper or a
place to chat with the other local residents. Harry is hard working, energetic, kind hearted, takes a
genuine interest in all of his patrons and conscientious of his store and keeping it clean and safe.

In closing, | highly recommend Harry Shergill, given the opportunity, will give the residences of the
Country Club area the same contribution to their neighborhood as he has given to us in the UOP area.
If you would like further elaboration, feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

==

Jennifer Tiede

Director, Marketing and Sales
Tel: 209 915-7722
jtiede@e-ecosound.com



Attachment B

Anita Villalpando
6435 El Capitan Circle
Stockton, CA 95210
(209) 471-9569

March 22, 2016
To whom it may concern:

My name is Anita Villalpando and | am writing on behalf of Harry Shergill. | currently work at Stockton
Hematology and Oncology Medical Group, and Harry owned the liquor store next door. Due to the close
proximity of our businesses, | have had the pleasure of getting to know Harry as a business owner, and
well as a friend for the past 16 years.

Mr. Shergill has owned and operated two liguor stores in the community, even in the toughest of
economic times. His businesses have succeeded not only because of his hard work ethic and strong
business sense, but also due in-fact to his ability to build an incredible rapport with his customers and
maintain that standard of business over the years. Harry goes above and beyond to ensure that safety is
of the upmost priority in his stores (for patrons as well as his staff), keeps his store well stocked, goes
the extra mile and makes special orders for his regulars, and most importantly, he takes the time to
speak with each and every customer, or at least flash them a smile, to let them know that they are
appreciated. ' ‘

Harry is not only a phenomenal business owner, but also a wonderful family man. Most of our
conversations at the store are centered on our families. He is always telling me that his long hours and
want for additional business ventures are just his hopes and dreams of continuing to better his future
for his wife and children.

Harry is not just "the guy who owns the liquor store," but he is a friend of mine, as well as my families.
After a long day, | know that my granddaughter and | can always stop in, and have a safe place and a
friendly place to pick up a few items and have a friendly conversation. | can always count on him to have
what | am looking for, ask how the family and | are doing, offer a helping hand (if need be), and put a
smile off my face. Harry is a hardworking, dependable, family man who is looking for an opportunity to
continue to grow and flourish. Anybody would be lucky to embark on a business journey with him, and |
believe that his current staff as well as other patrons would say this as well. If you have any questions,
feel free to contact me at (209) 471-9569.

Sincerely,

(Inih LUl s

Anita Villalpando



Attachment B

Construction - Reat Estate

City of Stockton March 16, 2016

Dear City Council Commissioners,

It is my privilege to attest to the Character and Integrity of my friend and businessman, Harry Shergill.

I have known Harry for the past 10 years and have had the opportunity to see the function and
operation of several of his business ventures. | assisted him in several phases of construction upgrades
on these projects and had the pleasure of seeing his personal dedication and sincere interest in the
welfare of his customers. Harry runs a tight ship and always maintains a clean safe environment with a
constant eye for improvement,

it is my firm belief that Harry Shergill brings a level of quality and dedication to his business ventures
that reflect positively in the community he serves. | support his investment in the Country Club area and
feel the added value of his presence will be greatly appreciated.

nd Re. ?s, 2/

(VZ S’gh? ks —
£

General Contractor

Ki
Jo

Vallay Springs, CA 88252
209 936 34172
State License # 406928
vaww.reuschehomes.com



‘ . Attachment B
PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

I operate a business in the shopping center at I-5 and Country Club Boulevard. Ihave been
made aware of the existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. I
have met with Harry Shergill and I am in support of his application. His business background
and experience is very good and I think that the City should approve his request for a
Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

I operate a business in the shopping center at I-5 and Country Club Boulevard. Ihave been

" made aware of the existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. |
have met with Harry Shergill and I am in support of his application. His business background
and experience is very good and I think that the City should approve his request for a
Conditional Use Permit.

Name
Business
, _ hone 7733 3 ¢
G Portos L Lo 2090 Lowrty chodolnel
/s 4 - 235 AJBE~/ 1]
2 CARSS  HornAc 9 Llonvren~1325 ébum%;// ehudy B0

| ~Ked -
. /fU Z ot fosd-aone S 28 2¥ éf@u»f/;um%/( Q43 -~ (9|

W

S oTien Wi P2 F1H Lot M 25T Y5
SVWW Z/M/Muwmmzij% K/(M/

QL p 901900

209 S-6 (U

g (fv»ﬂ




PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachment B

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background ahd experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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> Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL

AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the

existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry

Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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L PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachmet B.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B
PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry -
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B
PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL

AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is.
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is"
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B
PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

I operate a business in the shopping center at I-5 and Country Club Boulevard. I have been
made aware of the existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. I
have met with Harry Shergill and I am in support of his application. His business background
and experience is very good and I think that the City should approve his request for a
Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT |
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

I operate a business in the shopping center at I-5 and Country Club Boulevard. I have been
made aware of the existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. I
have met with Harry Shergill and I am in support of his application. His business background
and experience is very good and I think that the City should approve his request for a '
Conditional Use Permit. :
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
~ very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL"

AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

~ We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very goud and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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“ Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

WE live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support-of his application. His business background and experience is
- very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachment B
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.

Name

MM

Address

243> Copp ¥l 10 (T

2 /()W‘l VL /’///z:’;f&g

2933 (4 o@z@/' v Lty Rr7 ) 222105
M3 CountryUub, (209042 -G 544

S.EY\%M ‘(\/\M/l o,
M) 4 € Smnchi

2433 @@M‘éﬂ(_, e lugélu@@c,)q,o NCE

s Yoo Medivez

7U5?/°mnr\lm Pub)@ [10CE00 17

6. ?OW\ Kt m\/\

37 Covalrey Clve Blva 99 (20955162620

7, P/?//&Z ;A’VH”Z

AY23 &mm(}% 2 @

ey

, Uit %m\%@

222 My h e Zon B2
(U/ Z) 77 Co\/hJV A C‘U«/%Wq (Le)ISAU <

IO\ANVL \w@wd

2433, (o LA 48(S20)H40 ST25

o A Lol 8 00U 2455 ContibanClsl Bl av9- 19 5722

IZ/I\OCNI %30&@@ SLES C@uv\hL muk TIY -5



Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
v T FOR HARRY SHERGILL
‘ AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachment B

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience 1S -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

Attachment B

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachment B
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience 1s -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachment B
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit. .
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Attachment B

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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. @ . Attachment B
PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL

AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE Attachment B

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR HARRY SHERGILL
AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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ﬁ? PETITION IN SUPPORT OF THE

Attachment B

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

FOR HARRY SHERGILL

AT 2700 COUNTRY CLUB BOULEVARD

We live in the area around 2700 Country Club Boulevard and have been made aware of the
existing application for a liquor store at 2700 Country Club Boulevard. We have met Harry
Shergill and we are in support of his application. His business background and experience is -
very good and we think that the City should approve his request for a Conditional Use Permit.
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Attachment B

l, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in' , neighborhood as long as it
is operated in conformance with any use permit issued by the City of .
Stockton. ' '

February |, 2016
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Attachment B

l, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in' , neighborhood as long as it
is operated in conformance with any use permit issued by the City of .
Stockton.

February , 2016
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Attachment B

l, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in' . neighborhood as long as it
is operated in conformance with any use permit issued by the City of .
Stockton. |

February 4, 2016
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Attachment B

|, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in my neighborhood as long as it

is operated in conformance Wlth any use permit issued by the Clty of .
Stockton.

February # 2016
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Attachment B

|, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in my neighborhood as long as it

is operated in conformance WIth any use permit issued by the Clty of .
Stockton.

February __, 2016
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Attachment B

|, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in my neighborhood as long as it
is operated in conformance with any use permit issued by the City of -
Stockton. '

February |, 2016
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Attachment B

l, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in my neighborhood as long as it

is operated in conformance with any use permit issued by the City of -
Stockton. '

February f_ , 2016
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Attachment B

l, the undersigned hereby support the application of Harry S. Shergill
for a use permit to operate a liquor and food store at the premises located
at 2700 Country Club Boulevard, Stockton, CA 95204, and | have no
objection for such business to be operated in my neighborhood as long as it

is operated in conformance with any use permit issued by the City of .
Stockton. B ‘

February 4, 2016

/ml\ M’ﬁ —

Name: __"Tish_ Sco -
Address: 7770 Covd ey ) b Al -
S LA aszay




«\.\

CAMERAQ4 % -

Attachment B

i -
~ 2 B S

580

TAME

« § g—




Attachment B

QF
t—
]
d

ic'






